

G.R. Case No. 1096 of 2017 (CIS NO.

-

Order No.26
05-05-2025

Received case record of G.R. Case No. 1096 of 2017 corresponding to Mallarpur P.S Case No.28 of 2017 dated 15-10-2017 under Sections 341/323/325/34 of the IPC, it transpires that the Ld. Sessions Judge, Suri has in criminal Misc. Case No. 348 of 2023 that G.R. Case No. 1096 of 2017 is to be analogously tried with the Sessions Case No. 58 of 2018. It appears on scrutiny of S.C No. 58 of 2018 that the said record is already fixed for examination of accused persons under Section 313 of Cr.P.C, after conclusion of evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

Having said that, charge sheet has been submitted in G.R. Case No. 1096 of 2017 against three accused persons and charge has been framed against them on 29-10-2018. The accused persons are not present before the court.

Issue notice upon the accused persons, to positively appear before this court on **02-07-2025**.

Fix **02-07-2025** for S.R A/D and appearance of the accused persons.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code no. WB00885.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
J.O Code no. WB00885.